Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2010-11, 23 February 2011
Question: E11-153

OUTCOME 5: Primary Care
Topic: GP SUPER CLINICS
Written Question on Notice
Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

In relation to the proposed 64 GP Super Clinics:

a) How many of the 64 funded GP Super Clinics will be located outside Metropolitan (ASGC-RA 1) areas once the program is completed?

b) How many of the rural, regional and remote GP Super Clinics will be or have been established through either: i) competitive or ii) direct Invitation to Apply (ITA) process?

Answer:

a) 34 GP Super Clinics will be located outside Metropolitan areas (ASGC-RAL).

b) Of the 34 rural, regional and remote GP Super Clinics, 18 are or will be competitively funded, 13 are or will be directly funded and the funding process for three sites will be confirmed pending completion of community consultations.

